
Guyer Varsity Scrimmages 

Saturday   January 31   Keller   Away   12:00 

Tuesday                     February 3   Denton Ryan  Guyer         4:00 

Saturday                       February 7                Grapevine               Home   1:30 

Tuesday                      February 10  McK. Boyd/Lake Highlands Mck. Boyd  

 3:00/5:30  

Saturday                     February 14                  Weatherford/Azle            Weatherford  11am/1:30 

Guyer Varsity Regular Season 

Thurs, Fri, and Sat. February 19, 20 and 21   Weatherford Tournament  

Thursday   February 19     WT White   Midlothian   1:45 

Thursday   February 19     Midlothian   Midlothian   4:30 

Friday   February 20   Aledo   Aledo   11am 

Friday   February 20   Dallas Jesuit  Aledo   1:45 

Saturday   February 21   Arlington Heights  Weatherford  12:45 

Saturday   February 21  Colleyville Heritage  Weatherford  3:30 

Thurs, Fri, and Sat.  Feb 26,  27 and 28    PBR DFW Clash 

Thursday   February 26  Aledo   Home   1:00 

Thursday   February 26  San Marcos  Home   7:00 

Friday   February 27  Wylie   Home   1:00 

Friday   February 27  Frisco Wakeland  Home   7:00 

Saturday   February 28  Bridgeland   Home   12:00 

Saturday   February 28  Argyle   Home   5:00 

Thurs, Fri, and Sat.  March 5, 6 & 7  Northwest Tournament 

Thursday   March 5   WF Memorial  Eaton   2:30  

Thursday   March 5   Eaton   Eaton   5:00 

Friday   March 6   Argyle   Northwest   5:00 

Friday   March 6   Northwest   Northwest   7:15 

Saturday   March 7   Granbury   Brewer   9:30am  

Wednesday              March 11             *Flower Mound                Home                   7:00             

Friday                  March 13              *Flower Mound  Away                 7:00 

Tuesday               March 17              *Coppell   Away                   7:00 

Friday   March 20  *Coppell   Home   7:00 

 Saturday   March 21   Dallas Skyline  RoughRider Park  3:00              

Tuesday               March 24             *Hebron              Home                  7:00 

Friday                 March 27               *Hebron   Away                   7:00 

 Saturday   March 28   Midlothian Heritage Away   11:00AM  

Tuesday               March 31                 *Marcus   Home                  7:00 

Thursday  April 2                 *Marcus             Away                  7:00 

Tuesday               April 7               *Little Elm  Away   7:00 

Friday                   April 10                *Little Elm  Home   7:00 

Tuesday                   April 14                    *Lewisville  Home                         7:00 

Friday               April 17               *Lewisville  Away                  7:00 

Saturday   April 18     Weatherford  Home   1:30 

Tuesday                   April 21                    *Braswell  Away                         7:00 

Friday               April 24               *Braswell  Home                  7:00

 *District 5-6A Games 

 

 


